Academic Year : 2022-2023

B
EE THE KAVERY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON ACADEMICS AND AMBIENCE OF THE INSTITUTION - Feedback Analysis

S.No Question's

1

Academic syllabus is blended
with Value Added courses and
co-curricular activities which
helps to mold the student as
technically competent
engineers

Teachers are facilitated with
Laptops, LCD Projectors,
Smart Boards, and WIFI to
enhance ICT teaching learning
methods

Teachers mentor students on
regular basis in academic and
overall development

- Academics, co and extra-

curricular opportunities and
facilities and ambience shaped
the personality of students by
inculcating moral values,
ethics, and attitudes.

Institute has enabled on-line
information systems which
provides upto date information
to students, parents, and
faculty

Institute promotes sponsored
research, research
publications, consultancy,
faculty developments, patents
etc., though faculty motivation
and financial support.

Class rooms and Laboratory
ambience provides good
learning environment.

Library has vast resources
with good number of text and
reference books and additional
books for competitive exams.

Report Date : 20-03-2023
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Very
Good Good Fair
13 0
19 0
26 0
23 0
22 0]
33 1
21 0
29 0

Report

0

To : 20/03/2023

Poor

0

Total
Weightage

742

736

729

732

733

720

734

Percentage

98.28%

97.48%

96.55%

96.95%

97.09%

95.36%

97.22%

3-Scale
Weightage

2.95

2.92

2.89

2.91

2.91

2.86

2.92




Very : Total 3-Scale
S.No Question's Excellent Good Good Fair Poor Weightage Percentage Weightage

9 The initiatives towards co- f 127 24 0 0 0 731 96.82% 2.90
curricular activities helped in
nurturing natural talents and
achieving accolades.

10 Sports, Games and Gym 120 31 0 0 0 724 95.89% 2.88
facilities helped in maintaining
good health and in
participating in inter-
institutional events.

1" Canteen,Mess, Dinning and 134 17 0 0 0 738 97.75% i 2.93
Hostel Facilities are adequate
and hygienic.

12 Campus environment 129 22 0 0 0 733 97.09% 2.91

promotes healthy interaction of
students, teachers and other
stake-holders.

13 Inclusive infrastructure 125 26 0 0 0 729 96.55% 2.90
meeting the needs of
differently-abled stake-holders.

14 Clean and Green campus ; 133 18 0 0 0 737 97.61% 2.93
Plastic-free and eco-friendly
campus

AVERAGE SCORE 731.71 96.91% 2.91
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2022-2023

Stakeholder Teachers
No. of Responses 151
Suggestion Action Taken -

Need financial support for their carrier
development program

Financial support is provided to each staff.

Teachers should have the freedom to adopt
innovative techniques/strategies of teaching

Teachers acted as program coordinator and
they organized seminar, workshop, group
discussions etc

Institute promotes sponsored research,
research publications, consultancy, faculty
developments, patents etc., though faculty
motivation and financial support.

Faculty attended more number of faculty
development program with financial support
from institute.

Faculty encouraged to do more research
publications and consultancy works.

Need more number of Value Added courses.

Enough number of value added courses are
arranged based on the academic calendar.

Library has vast resources with good number
of text and reference books and additional
books for competitive exams.

The college library has various institutional
memberships for e resources and e journals.
The institute has a digital library and direct
access to online paid (DELNET e journals).

The initiatives towards  co-curricular

activities for students

The students are encouraged to celebrate the
greatness of our nation and its cultural
diversity in every opportunity. During the
celebrations, students are participated in
various competitions.
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